

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1739 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 21, delete "and"

1.3 Page 1, after line 21, insert:

1.4 "(4) have staff who are credentialed by national or state credentialing organizations  
1.5 in the fields of blindness or low vision to provide training to individuals who are blind or  
1.6 visually impaired, including older adults; and"

1.7 Page 1, line 22, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"

1.8 Page 2, line 14, delete "cannot be served effectively by other programs" and insert "  
1.9 have been informed about other service options in order to make an informed decision"